
Shop
Local

PAGE 12 BELOIT CALL THURSDAY, APRIL 17, 2025

Shop
Local

INVITATION FOR BIDS
CITY OF BELOIT

MORITZ MEMORIAL AIRPORT,
BELOIT, KANSAS

AIP PROJECT NO. 3-20-0008-018/019

Sealed bids will be received until 11:00 a.m. local time, 
on April 22, 2025 at City of Beloit, Municipal Building, 119 
N. Hersey, Beloit, Kansas and then publicly opened and 
read aloud, for furnishing all labor, materials and equip-
ment and performing all work necessary to: Construct Box 
Hangar 80’ x 80’ with Approach and Taxilane. 

In general, this work will require the following approxi-
mate quantities:

Unclassified Excavation (2,500 CY); Borrow Excava-
tion (Contractor Furnished Structural Fill) (1,000 CY); 
P-501 - 6” Concrete Pavement (1,200 SY); 6” Aggregate 
Base Course (1,300 SY); Trench Drain with Wingwalls; 
Construction of Pre-Engineered Metal Hangar (80’ x 80’), 
including 1 Aircraft Door 70’-0” x 18’-0” Clear Opening 
(Bifold Door or Free Standing Hydraulic Door); Exterior 
Walk Doors, and Miscellaneous Appurtenances (1 LS); 6” 
Reinforced Concrete Floor and Footings Hangar Electrical 
System, Hangar Heating System with Gas Service; Hangar 
Electrical System; Seeding and Erosion Control

Plans, specifications, and bid documents are on file and 
may be inspected at:

Olsson, 601 P St., Ste. 200, Lincoln, NE 68508
City of Beloit, Municipal Building, 119 N Hersey, Beloit, 

KS 67420 
Quest CDN (see below)

To be qualified to Bid, a complete set of plans, specifi-
cations, contract documents and proposal form MUST be 
obtained from either: 1) www.questcdn.com for a fee of $22 
(nonrefundable). Once logged into the site, insert eBidDoc 
project number 9604686 (Beloit, KS; Moritz Memorial 
Airport, Construct Box Hangar 80’x80’ with Approach and 
Taxilane) or 2) Olsson at 402.474.6311 for a fee of $80 
(nonrefundable). 

Questions regarding bids shall be directed to Chris Corr, 
P.E. at 402.458.5056.

Contractors bidding need not be pre-qualified but shall 
be qualified to do the work.

Contractors may inspect the project site by arrangement 
with FBO Manager Travis Lattin at 785. 738.7437.

This project is subject to the requirements of 49 CFR 
Part 26 Disadvantaged Business Enterprise Participation. 
The Airport Sponsor has established a contract participa-
tion goal of 1.71% for small business concerns owned and 
controlled by certified disadvantaged business enterprises 
(DBE). The Owner’s award of this contract is conditioned 
upon the bidder satisfying the good faith effort require-
ments of 49 CFR § 26.53. 

General Civil Rights Provisions: In all its activities with-
in the scope of its airport program, the Contractor agrees 
to comply with pertinent statutes, Executive Orders, and 
such rules as identified in Title VI List of Pertinent Nondis-
crimination Acts and Authorities to ensure that no person 
shall, on the grounds of race, color, national origin (in-
cluding limited English proficiency), creed, sex (including 
sexual orientation and gender identity), age, or disability be 
excluded from participating in any activity conducted with 
or benefiting from Federal assistance. This provision is in 
addition to that required by Title VI of the Civil Rights Act 
of 1964.

The above provision binds the Contractor and sub-
contractors from the bid solicitation period through the 
completion of the contract. 

Title VI Solicitation Notice: The City of Beloit, in accor-
dance with the provisions of Title VI of the Civil Rights Act 
of 1964 (78 Stat. 252, 42 USC §§ 2000d to 2000d-4) and 
the Regulations, hereby notifies all bidders or offerors that 
it will affirmatively ensure that for any contract entered 
into pursuant to this advertisement, businesses will be af-
forded full and fair opportunity to submit bids in response 
to this invitation and no businesses will be discriminated 
against on the grounds of race, color, national origin (in-
cluding limited English proficiency), creed, sex (including 
sexual orientation and gender identity), age, or disability in 
consideration for an award.

Award of contract is also subject to the following federal 
provisions:

Executive Order 11246 and DOL Regulation 41 CFR 
PART 60 – Affirmative Action to Ensure Equal Employ-
ment Opportunity

TITLE 49 United States Code, Chapter 50101 – Buy 
American Preferences

DOL Regulation 29 CFR PART 5 – Davis Bacon Act
DOT Regulation 2 CFR PART 180 – Governmentwide 

Debarment and Suspension 
DOL Regulation 29 CFR PART 201 – Federal Fair Labor 

Standards Act
DOT Regulation 49 CFR PART 20 – Lobbying and Influ-

encing Federal Employees
EPA Regulation 40 CFR Part 247 and Section 6002 of 

the Solid Waste Disposal Act
TITLE 49 United States Code, Chapter 50104 & DOT 

Regulation 49 CFR PART 30 – Trade Restrictions

By: City of Beloit
Beloit, Kansas

(First published in the Beloit Call on Thursday, April 3, 2025)

Flushing Water Mains
The water mains in Beloit are sized for fire pro-

tection and need to be flushed each spring and fall to 
prevent buildup.  During these times,

citizens may notice changes in water pressure and 
discoloration.  If this happens, wait until these activi-

ties have passed your area and run cold
water until it is clear.  

Water Main Flushing Schedule:

April 29 - Mill to Poplar

April 30 - East of Poplar

May 1 - Bell to Independence

May 2 - West of Independence & South of the 
River Bridge

(First published in the Beloit Call on Thursday, April 10, 2025)

NOTICE OF 
ANNUAL 
MEETING

OF
SPILLMAN 

CREEK WATER-
SHED JOINT 

DISTRICT No. 43, 
REVISED

THE STATE OF KANSAS 
TO ALL PERSONS CON-

CERNED:

Notice is hereby given 
to all qualified voters of 
Spillman Creek Watershed 
Joint District No. 43, Lincoln, 
Mitchell, Russell and Osborne 
Counties, Kansas, that the 
Annual Meeting of said Wa-
tershed District will be held 
at Sylvan Grove City Hall, Syl-
van Grove, Kansas on April 
23, 2025, at 8:00 P.M.

The business to come 
before the meeting will be the 
election of two directors to 
fill the vacancy of the director 
whose term expires, report of 
the financial condition and 
activities in the district, and 
such other matters of general 
business that may be properly 
brought before the directors.

Jared Sulsar, 
President of the Board

(First published in the Beloit Call 
on Thursday, April 10, 2025)

(First published in the Beloit Call on Thursday, April 17, 2025)

BELOIT, KS.
1234 N. Independence, Ave., Beloit

www.beloitmovies.com
(785) 738-4800

ENJOY THE  LOCAL
MOVIES PROVIDED!

CLOSED ON MONDAYS

A Minecraft Movie
PG (1 hrs, 45 mins.)

Jack Black, Jason Momoa,
Jennifer Coolodge

Friday/Saturday 7:00 p.m.
Sunday: 2:00 & 7:00 p.m.

Tuesday-Thursday: 7:00 p.m.

Four misfits are suddenly pulled 
through a mysterious portal into 
a bizarre, cubic wonderland that 
thrives on imagination. To get 
back home, they’ll have to mas-
ter this world while embarking 
on a quest with an unexpected, 

expert crafter. 

The King of Kings
PG (1 hr., 45 mins.)

Pierce Brosnan, Osacar Isaac, 
Kenneth Branagh

Friday/Saturday 7:30 p.m.
Sunday: 2:30 & 7:30 p.m.

Tuesday-Thursday: 7:30 p.m.

The story of Lord Jesus Christ as 
told by Charles Dickens and seen 
through the innocent eyes of a 

child. 

APRIL 18 TO APRIL 24

COMING APRIL 25
SOD & STUBBLE

LOCAL 
NEWS 

MEANS 
THE 

WORLD TO 
US!


